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ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         1st Revised Page A-6.9.3 
         Cancels Original Page A-6.9.3 
 
      INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
____________________________________________________________________________________  
        
       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
 
 .10 Sprint Nickel Nights # (Continued)  (C) 
 
  .6 Calling Plan Options (Continued) 
 
   .3 Sprint Nickel Nights Extra   
 

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Sprint Nickel  
Nights Extra will receive the following discounted intrastate  
FŌNCARD  and toll free per minute rates in lieu of their regular rates  
with Sprint Nickel Nights.  No per-call surcharge will apply for 
FŌNCARD calls.  All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Nickel  
Nights will apply. 

 
.1 FŌNCARD Usage Rate 
 
 Peak   $0.15 
 Off-Peak   $0.05 
 
.2 Toll Free Usage Rate 
 
 Peak   $0.15 
 Off-Peak   $0.05 
 
.3 Monthly Recurring Charge  
 
 Per Month  $12.95   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Nickel Nights will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.     (N) 

December 30, 2006
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      INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
____________________________________________________________________________________  
 
       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
 
 .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions #   (C) 
 

  The following rates apply to a customer's intrastate traffic. All calls are billed  
  in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the   
  next full minute. 
 

.1 Sprint Fundamentals*   (T) 
 

   .1 Dial-1 
 

    Rate Per Minute $.12 
 
   .2 FŌNCARD  
 

    Rate Per Minute $.25 
 
   .3 Operator Services 
 

    Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2. 
 
   .4 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 

    Per Location $5.95 
 
   .5 Toll Free 
 

    Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC.  The  
    following rate and MRC apply: 
 
    All Hours: $0.07 per minute 
    MRC:  $3.00 
 
   .6 Per-Month Call Waiver 
 
  Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free 
  calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived. 
 
 
* Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals will no longer be available to new  (T) 
 customers except those who are offered this service at a Staples store or subscribe to  
 this service on Staples’ web site.  As of July 1, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals will no  (T) 
 longer be available to Staples customers.  
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.     (N) 

December 30, 2006





																			



									



 

___________________________________________________________________________________   
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         3rd Revised Page A-6.12 
         Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-6.12 
 
      INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
____________________________________________________________________________________  
 
       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
 
 .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions # (continued)  (C) 
 
 .2 Sprint Fundamentals Plus* (T) 
 
   Customers subscribing to Sprint Fundamentals Plus may pay a higher MRC and  (T) 
   receive a lower FONCARD rate. 
 
   .1 FŌNCARD Per-Minute Rate 
 
    Rate Per Minute $.07 
 
   .2 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
    Per Location $9.95 
 
    All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Fundamentals are applicable. (T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Effective June 17, 2001, Sprint Fundamentals Plus will no longer be available to  (T) 
 new customers. 
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.     (N) 

December 30, 2006
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       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
 
 .12 Sprint Home Office Solutions # (continued)  (C) 
 
 .3 Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals* (T) 
 
   .1 Dial-1 
 
    Rate Per Minute $.12  
 
   .2 FŌNCARD  
 
    Rate Per Minute $.25 
 
   .3 Operator Services 
 
    Operator Services are available in Rate Schedule 6.2. 
 
   .4 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
    Per Location $5.95 
 
   .5 Toll Free   
 
    Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC.  
    The following rate and MRC apply:  
 
    All Hours:  $0.05 per minute 
     MRC:  $7.95 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Effective May 24, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be available to new    
 customers, except those who are offered this service via Turbo Tax software and sign up for 
 service online.  As of October 15, 2001, Sprint 5 Cent Fundamentals will no longer be  
 available to Turbo Tax users.    
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Home Office Solutions will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.     (N) 

December 30, 2006
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